RESOLUTION NO. R-16-30

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING CHANGE ORDER NO. 2 IN THE
AMOUNT OF $79,000.00 TO THE CONTRACT WITH BLUE NILE
CONTRACTORS, INCORPORATED, FOR THE 2015 SANITARY
SEWER CLEANING AND TELEVISING PROJECT.

WHEREAS, additional work under the 2015 Sanitary Sewer Cleaning and
Televising project has been determined necessary, and is recommended by the Director of
Public Works and City Engineer.

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY
OF GLADSTONE, MISSOURI, AS FOLLOWS:

THAT, the City Manager of the City of Gladstone, Missouri, is hereby authorized to
execute Change Order No. 2 to the 2015 Sanitary Sewer Cleaning and Televising Project
SP1589 with Blue Nile Contractors, Incorporated, as follows:

Original Contract Amount: $ 75,087.00
Change Orders 1 (15.562.50)
Total approved to date: 59,524.50
Change Order 2 79.000.00
Revised Contract Amount: $ 138,524.50

FURTHER, funds for such purpose are authorized from the Combined Water and
Sewerage System Fund.

INTRODUCED, READ, PASSED AND ADOPTED BY THE COUNCIL OF
THE CITY OF GLADSTONE, MISSOURI, THIS 23" DAY OF MAY 2016.

Jean B. Moore, Mayor

ATTEST:

£ oo

Ruth E. Bocchino, City Clerk




MEMORANDUM

TO: Scott Wingerson; City Manager

THROUGH: Tim Nebergall; City Engineer; Director of Public Works
FROM.: Glen Whitten; Construction Contracts Administrato A/J
DATE: May 18,2016 ‘1
RE: Project No. SP1589

2015 Sanitary Sewer Cleaning and Televising Program

Project SP1589 is the 2015 Sanitary Sewer Cleaning and Televising Project, which was
awarded to Blue Nile Contractors by Resolution 15-33. In accordance with Section IV of
the Purchasing Policy, a concession or maintenance service agreement can be renewed for
good workmanship, material, or performance for no more than one (1) year if allowed under
the contract terms. The 2016 Sanitary Sewer Cleaning and Televising (approximately 55,000
linear feet) is being added to this contract by means of such a change order. This change
order is consistent with the city's goal of cleaning 120,000 LF, approximately 20 percent, of
the sanitary sewer system each year. The remainder of this goal will be completed by city
staff. Blue Nile Contractors has agreed to perform this work for the same unit prices as

before.

Change Order Two adds the work for the 2016 Sanitary Sewer Cleaning and Televising to
the contract with Blue Nile Contracting as described above.

Staff is recommending that Change Order One be added to the existing contract with Blue
Nile Contracting at a cost of $79,000.00. Funds are provided from the CWSS budget.

A financial breakdown of the Contract is:

Original Contract Amount: $ 75,087.00
Change Orders 1 (15,562.50)
Total approved to date: 59,524.50
Change Order 2 79.000.00
Revised Contract Amount: $ 138,524.50

If you have any questions or require additional information please contact me at your
convenience.

CC:



